503380175 07/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3426797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/28/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEOFEEDR, INC.	06/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEOFEEDIA, INC.
Street Address:	1964 ISLA DE PALMA
City:	NAPLES
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14792538

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: docket_ip@pillsburylaw.com, sandra.streams@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP (NV

Address Line 1: PO BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	075620-0428845-CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NGAI ZHANG	
SIGNATURE:	/Ngai Zhang/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2015	

Total Attachments: 1 source=Merge#page1.tif

PATENT 503380175 REEL: 036002 FRAME: 0916

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:51 AM 06/29/2012 FILED 09:51 AM 06/29/2012 SRV 120791674 - 5176906 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Geofeedia, Inc.
, a Delaware corporation, and the name
of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Geoffeedr, Inc.
corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Geofeedia, Inc.
, a Delaware corporation.
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. (If amendments are affected please set forth)
FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is
3,000 shares, no par value per share
SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on the date of filing hereof
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at
1964 Isla de Palma, Naples, Florida 34119, an office of
the surviving corporation. EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the
Name: Print of Type
Title: CEO

PATENT REEL: 036002 FRAME: 0917

RECORDED: 07/06/2015